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AOTS AND RESOLVE~ 

OF THE 

SIXTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STArrE OF ~1:AINE 

1897 

Publisbell1,byCthe Secretary of state, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 

Febrllary IS, 1840, ancl Marcb 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA 
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 

1897 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE 0 F MAINE. 

1897. 



112 GOVERXOR AND STAFF-IXSANE HOSPITAL. 

CHAP. 247 maintain and keep in operation a school equal in rank and 

grade of teaching with a first class academy of not less than 

three terms of ten weeks each during each year; and provided 

further, that the governor and council and sl~perintend~nt of 

common schools shall have a right at all times to visit said 

school when the same shall be in operation, and if in the 

opinion of the governor and council, said institution at any 

time hereafter shall fail to fulfill the conditions of this resolve, 

they may in their discretion withhold the appropriMion herein 

Governor 

';} 

granted. 
Approvl'<i )larc1l 25, 1897. 

Resolve providing for the expenses of the Governor anel Staff while attending 
the ceremonies reluting to tile forlnal trul1sfer of tile Grant ~rol1UUlent to tile 
City of New York. 

Rcsoh1cd, That the SU111 of fifteen hundred dollars be and 

~~~o~t~r' In hereby is appropriated, the same, or so much thereof as may be 

InsanG Hos­
pital, in 
favor of. 

needed, to be used in defraying the expenses of the governor 

and his military staff while attending the ceremonies relating to 

the formal transfer of the Grant monument to the city of New 

York by the Grant JVlonument Association, in the city of New 

York, April twenty-seven, eighteen hundred and ninety-seven. 

Cba)t.el' 24~, 
ReoolYe in fayor of the Maine Insane Hospilal. 

Rcsoh'cd, That the SU111 of fifteen thousand dollars be and 

hereby is appropriated, for and in behalf of the Ivlaine Insane 
Hospital for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-seven; and 

fifteen thousand dollars is hereby appropriated for said hospital 

for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-eight; the said appro­

priations to be used for the following purposes. For new 
boiler building, sixteen thousand dollars; for new boilers, five 

thousand dollars; for coal pocket. nine thousand dollars. 

Approved ~IHl'ch 26, 1897. 


